

Requested by Representative OLSON

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4056**

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 6, delete “family members” and insert
2 “children”.

3 On page 3, line 19, delete “family members” and insert “children”.

4 On page 6, line 4, delete “family member” and insert “child”.

5 In line 9, delete “family member” and insert “child”.

6 Delete lines 24 through 27 and insert:

7 “(c) A student is eligible to receive a scholarship under this section for
8 a maximum of the equivalent of four academic years.”.

9 Delete lines 35 and 36 and insert:

10 “(a) ‘Child’ has the meaning given that term in ORS 243.954.”.

11 Delete lines 42 through 45.

12 On page 7, delete lines 1 through 7 and insert:

13 “(e) ‘Qualifying death or disability’ has the meaning given that term in
14 ORS 243.954.”.

15
